
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010960-2022 

Contract

FACT- Financial Year End Interims

Department for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010960

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03316e  

Published 28 April 2022, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport

4ht Floor, 100 Parliament Street

London

SW1A 2BQ

Email

commercial@dcms.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 000000000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010960-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010960-2022
mailto:commercial@dcms.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-digital-culture-media-sport

Buyer's address

www.culture.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-digital-culture-media-sport
http://www.culture.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

FACT- Financial Year End Interims

Reference number

102960

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66122000 - Corporate finance and venture capital services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Financial Accounting and Control Team (FACT) interims to support

the consolidation and accounts preparation process of financial year end.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £66,482

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

LONDON

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Financial Accounting and Control Team (FACT) interims to support

the consolidation and accounts preparation process for the end of financial year activities.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Specialist and technical abilities / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Due to technical and specialism abilities required to complete the activities within the
require timelines.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

102960

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Allen Lane

33 King Street

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

05115229

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £66,482

Total value of the contract/lot: £66,482



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=686819522

 GO Reference: GO-2022428-PRO-20046150

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department of Culture, Media and Sport

2-4 Cockspur Street

London

SW1Y 5DH

Telephone

+44 00000000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=686819522
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-11T04:15:59+0100
	TCPDF




